

GAHC010266272022



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/8348/2022**

GERJAIPAM ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL AND ANR  
TO BE REPRESENTED BY ITS HEADMASTER RANJIT DAS,  
VILL- GERJAIPAM, P.O.- GERJAIPAM,  
DIST- NAGAON, ASSAM.

2: RANJIT DAS  
S/O- LATE RAMANI DAS

A RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- GERJAIPAM

P.O.- GERJAIPAM  
P.S.- KACHUA

DIST- NAGAON  
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR  
TO BE REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,  
EDUCATION SECONDARY DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,  
GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE DIRECTOR  
SECONDARY EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-19

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A R BHUYAN**

**Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU.**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

**ORDER**

**Date : 13.02.2024**

As prayed for, list it after 1 week on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**