

GAHC010266272022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/8348/2022

GERJAIPAM ADARSHA HIGH SCHOOL AND ANR
TO BE REPRESENTED BY ITS HEADMASTER RANJIT DAS,
VILL- GERJAIPAM, P.O.- GERJAIPAM,
DIST- NAGAON, ASSAM.

2: RANJIT DAS
S/O- LATE RAMANI DAS

A RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- GERJAIPAM

P.O.- GERJAIPAM
P.S.- KACHUA

DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
TO BE REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
EDUCATION SECONDARY DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE DIRECTOR
SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A R BHUYAN, MRS. J BEGUM,MR. M A I HUSSAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, SEC. EDU.,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

O R D E R

28.03.2025

Heard Mr. A.R. Bhuyan, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. N.J. Khataniar, learned Standing Counsel, Secondary Education Department is granted further 2(two) weeks time to file affidavit.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks along with the Contempt Case No.349/2020.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant